Doctoral Degree Program (Ph.D.) - July 2024

Recognized by the University Grants Commission (UGC), New Delhi

Fee Structure				
SL. No.	Towards	Indian Nationals (INR)	Foreign Nationals (USD)	
1	Registration Fee	₹ 50,000/-	\$ 700	
2	Programme Fee			
	Per Annum	₹ 1,00,000/-	\$ 1,400	

Note:

- 1. The Tuition fee payable per annum remains the same for all specializations of the Doctoral Programme as mentioned above.
- 2. Fees remain applicable per annum till the submission of the Thesis.
- 3. Additional Fees will be applicable for Comprehensive Examination (on application), Thesis submission, Doctoral scroll, Convocation, Alliance Alumni Association, etc.
- 4. The duration of the Programme shall be a minimum of (3) Three years and a maximum of (6) Six years including the course work.
- 5. A maximum of an additional two years can be given through a process of re-registration as per the Statutes/Ordinance of the University. Provided, however, the total period of Ph.D. programme should not exceed 08 (eight) years from the date of admission in the Ph.D. programme. Provided further that, female Ph.D. scholars and Persons with Disabilities (having more than the benchmark disability of 40%) may be allowed an additional relaxation of two (2) years; however, the total period for completion of a Ph.D., programme in such cases should not exceed ten (10) years from the date of admission in the Ph.D. programmes.
- 6. Women research scholars may be granted maternity leave/ childcare leave of 240 days, once in the entire duration of the research programme.
- 7. Candidates who want to remit the fees in foreign currency can do so by remitting the foreign currency equivalent to INR based on the exchange rate then prevailing.
- 8. Any incidental and student club membership charges must be paid by the students as and when announced.
- 9. Students are advised to pay fees online, please visit: https://payment.alliance.edu.in

Additional Fees				
SL. No.	Towards	Indian Nationals (INR)		
1	Comprehensive Examination (on application)	₹ 20,000/-		
2	Thesis Submission	₹ 30,000/-		
3	Doctoral Scroll	₹ 5,000/-		
4	Convocation	₹ 3,000/-		
5	Alliance Alumni Association	₹ 3,000/-		